# CH \$140.00.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI30843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2024

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVH Growth Iceman Intermediate, Inc.		01/26/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Endzone Merger Sub, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 N. Glebe Road, Suite 500	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5944075	IPG
Registration Number:	4614271	IPG
Registration Number:	4470517	IPG PATHFINDER 360
Registration Number:	6088075	IPG INTEGRATED SURGICAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5962713	MYSURGPRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023187707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022516920

Email: tm@potomaclaw.com,jmatheson@potomaclaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Julia Matheson

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 1025 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1039-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE VOLZ
SIGNATURE:	CHRISTINE VOLZ
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008346 FRAME: 0317 900834850

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger (EVH Growth Iceman Intermediate into Endzone Merger Sub)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger (EVH Growth Iceman Intermediate into Endzone Merger Sub)#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger (EVH Growth Iceman Intermediate into Endzone Merger Sub)#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger (EVH Growth Iceman Intermediate into Endzone Merger Sub)#page4.tif

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"EVH GROWTH ICEMAN INTERMEDIATE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ENDZONE MERGER SUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ENDZONE MERGER SUB, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2024, AT
3:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2024 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202691861 Date: 01-29-24

5306751 8100M SR# 20240258639

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:25 PM 01/26/2024
FILED 03:27 PM 01/26/2024
SR 20240258639 - File Number 5306751

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

## EVH GROWTH ICEMAN INTERMEDIATE, INC. WITH AND INTO ENDZONE MERGER SUB, INC.

January 26\_, 2024

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Endzone Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of EVH Growth Iceman Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 2. The board of directors of the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted upon written consent on January 26, 2024 and attached hereto as Exhibit A, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.
  - 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
  - 4. The Merger shall be effective as of 11:58 p.m. Eastern Time on January 31, 2024.
- 5. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ENDZONE MERGER SUB, INC.

By: Jonathan Weinberg

Name: Jonathan Weinberg

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger]

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### BOARD CONSENT

WHEREAS, Endzone Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), is the sole stockholder of EVH Growth Iceman Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EVH");

WHEREAS, effective as of 11:58 p.m. Eastern Time on January 31, 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Company for the Company to merge EVH with and into itself, with the Company being the surviving entity (the "Merger") on the terms and subject to that certain Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "DE Certificate") and the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger" and, together with the DE Certificate, the "Merger Transaction Documents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Merger Transaction Documents and immediately following the Merger, all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of EVH shall no longer be outstanding and shall be automatically cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist, as provided in the Plan of Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Board has determined that the terms and provisions of the Merger Transaction Documents and the transactions contemplated thereby, including the Merger, with such changes as may be approved by the officers executing the same, are hereby adopted and approved; and further

**RESOLVED**, that the officers of the Company (the "<u>Authorized Officers</u>") are, and any one of them is, hereby authorized to execute and to cause the Merger Transaction Documents to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and with such other officials as may be deemed necessary by such Authorized Officers; and further

**RESOLVED**, that any and all such actions heretofore taken by the Authorized Officers are hereby ratified in all respects as the acts and deeds of the Company.

[Exhibit A]

RECORDED: 02/15/2024